

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1194313

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

| OPERATOR: License #: | | API No. 15 | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|-------------|----------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Name: | | If pre 196 | 37, supply original comple | etion date: | | | | | |
| Address 1: | | Spot Des | Spot Description: | | | | | | |
| Address 2: | | _ | Sec Twp S. R East | | | | | | |
| City: State: | | T | Feet from | North / South | Line of Section | | | | |
| Contact Person: | | _ | Feet from | East / West | Line of Section | | | | |
| Phone: () | | Footages | Calculated from Neares | | ner: | | | | |
| Filone. () | | | | SE SW | | | | | |
| | | | ame: | | | | | | |
| | | Lease IVe | arrie. | VVen #. | | | | | |
| Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG | D&A Car | thodic Wate | r Supply Well Ot | ther: | | | | | |
| SWD Permit #: | ENHR Permit #: | | Gas Storage | Permit #: | | | | | |
| Conductor Casing Size: | Set at: | | Cemented with: | | Sacks | | | | |
| Surface Casing Size: | _ Set at: | | Cemented with: | | Sacks | | | | |
| Production Casing Size: | _ Set at: | | Cemented with: | | Sacks | | | | |
| Elevation: (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if adding Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No. 1f ACO-1 not filed, explain why: | Casing Leak at: | | | tone Corral Formation) | | | | | |
| Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging | | | | | | | | | |
| Address: | (| City: | State: | Zip: | -+ | | | | |
| Phone: () | | | | | | | | | |
| Plugging Contractor License #: | | Name: | | | | | | | |
| Address 1: | A | Address 2: | | | | | | | |
| City: | | | State: | Zip: | _+ | | | | |
| Phone: () | | | | | | | | | |
| Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): | | | | | | | | | |

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1194313

Form KSONA-1
January 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

| Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB- | •1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application) |
|---|---|
| OPERATOR: License # | _ Well Location: |
| Name: | |
| Address 1: | |
| Address 2: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| City: State: Zip:+ | _ If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description or |
| Contact Person: | the lease helow: |
| Phone: () Fax: () | _ |
| Email Address: | - |
| Surface Owner Information: | |
| Name: | _ When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional |
| Address 1: | sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the |
| Address 2: | county, and in the real estate property toy records of the county traceurer |
| City: | _ |
| the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to | thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat d on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. |
| □ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax □ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface | I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ess of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and |
| If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handli form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C | ing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned. |
| Submitted Electronically | |
| I | |

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA September 1999 Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Operator: License # 33741 | API No. 15 |
|---|--|
| Name: Enerjex Kansas, Inc. (formerly Midwest Energy, Inc.) | County: Allen |
| Address: Commerce Plaza 1 Center, 7300 W. 110th Street, 7th Floor | SW _ SW _ NW _ Sec. 36 Twp. 24 S. R. 17 |
| City/State/Zip: Overland Park, KS 66210 | 2047 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: | |
| Operator Contact Person: Marcia Littell | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (_913) _693.4608 | (circle one) NE SE (NW) SW |
| Contractor: Name: Thornton Air Rotary, LLC | Lease Name: Kipp Well #: 1 |
| License: 33606 | Field Name: lola |
| Wellsite Geologist: David C. Smith | Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 1050' Kelly Bushing: |
| ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 1280' Plug Back Total Depth: 1270' |
| OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22 Feet |
| ✓ Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1270 |
| Operator: | feet depth to surface w/ 140 sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | · |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt. II Sb |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 3-24-08 |
| Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth | Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls |
| | Dewatering method used |
| Commingled Docket No. | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Operator Name: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Lease Name: License No.: |
| 10/05/07 10/08/07 10/10/07 | Quarter Sec Twp S. R |
| Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| | |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of | h the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul | late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | and and state of the state of t |
| Marin Jitta 10 | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Signature: / Constitute dull | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A |
| Title: Compliance Coordinator Date: 01/22/08 | Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of JANUARY | If Denied, Yes Date: |
| 2008. | Wireline Log Received RECEIVED |
| N. I. Table | Geologist Report Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS |
| Notary Public: | Maureen Eiton IAN 2 3 2008 |
| Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010 | Notary Public trops and JAIT 4 3 4000 |
| | y Appl Expires // / / / / / / CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS |

| STRUCTIONS: Sho sted, time tool open mperature, fluid reco | S. R. 17 ow important tops are and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates | merly Midwest Energy, In East West d base of formations p and shut-in pressures, if gas to surface test, a hal geological well site | County: enetrated. I whether sho along with fir | Allen Detail all co ut-in pressu | res. Report | all final copies of | static pressur | es, bottom hole |
|--|---|---|--|------------------------------------|---------------|--|------------------|------------------|
| ill Stem Tests Taken | , | Yes No | | Log | Formation | on (Top), Depth a | nd Datum | Sample |
| amples Sent to Geol | ogical Survey | ☐ Yes 🗸 No | | Name | | | Тор | Datum |
| ores Taken ectric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | ☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No | | | | | | |
| st All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | | |
| Samma Ray/Ne Differential Tem Density-Neutron | perature | | | | | | | |
| | | | RECORD | ✓ New | Used | Al A | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole | Report all strings set- Size Casing | Conductor, sui | | Setting | Type of | # Sacks | Type and Percent |
| - | Drilled | Set (In O.D.) | Lbs. / | Ft. | Depth | Cement | Used | Additives |
| Surface Production | 12 1/4" 6 3/4" | 8 5/8" 4 1/2" | 9.5# | | 22' 1270' | Portland O.W.C. | 140 | 8# kol-seal |
| 1000011 | 0 3/4 | 7 172 | 9.5# | | 1270 | 0.44.0. | 140 | of Roi-seal |
| | | ADDITIONAL | L CEMENTIN | NG / SQUEE | ZE RECORD |) | | |
| Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | #Sacks | Used , | | Type and F | Percent Additive | S |
| Shots Per Foot | | ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe | | | | acture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma | | rd Depth |
| | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size | Set At | Packer A | t L | iner Run | Yes No | | |
| Date of First, Resumerd | Production, SWD or E | nhr. Producing Me | thod | Flowing | Pumpi | ing Gas Lit | tt 🗍 Oth | ner (Explain) |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. Gas | Mcf | Water | | | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF C | OMPLETION | | Pi | oduction Inte | rval | | RECEIVED |

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Air Drilling Specialist Oil and Gas Wells

THORNTON AIR ROTARY, LLC Office Phone: (620) 879-2073

P.O. Box 449⁶-Caney, KS 67333

| | | | · | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|---------|-------|------------|-----------|----|---------|------|-------|--------------|------|-------------|--|
|) perator | MIDWEST ENERGY INC | | Well No. | | Lease | • | Loc. | _ | 1/4 1/4 | 1/4 | | Sec. Tw |). | Rge, | |
| | MIDWEST | MIDWEST ENERGY, INC. | | | KIPP | | | | | | | 36 | | 24 17E | |
| | | | County | | State | | Type/Well | | Depth | Hour | s I | Date Started | Date | e Completed | |
| | | | ALLE | N | | KS | | | 1280' | | l | 10/5/07 | | 10/8/07 | |
| Job No. | Casing Used R | | eturni - tosurface | | В | Bit Record | | | | | Corir | oring Record | | | |
| | | | 8 5/8" | Bit No. | Туре | size | From | То | Bit No. | type | Size | From | To | % Rec. | |
| Driller | | Cement Used | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| | SEAN | | 4 - Portland | L | | 6 3/4" | | | | | | | | | |
| Driller | | Rig No. | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Driller | , | Hammer No. | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Formation Record

| From | То | Formation | From | ΙΤο | Formation | From | | Formation | From | То | Formation |
|------|------|------------------------|------|------|----------------------|---------|----|---|-------------|-----|---|
| 0 | 1 10 | DIRT | | | BLACK SHALE | 1 10111 | 10 | Tomation | 1710111 | -10 | Formation |
| 1 | 7 | CLAY | | | SHALE | | | | | | |
| 7 | 24 | LIME | 762 | 705 | GAS TEST (5# 1/4") | | | T.D. 1280' | | | |
| | 152 | SHALE | | 788 | LIME (OSWEGO) | | | | | | |
| | 170 | LIME | | 798 | BLACK SHALE (SUMMIT) | | | | | | |
| 170 | 203 | SHALE | | | LIME | | ** | | | | |
| | | LIME (WET) | 812 | | GAS TEST (SAME) | | | | | i | |
| 236 | | WENT TO WATER | 802 | 820 | BLACK SHALE (MULKEY) | | | | | | 2 |
| 251 | 289 | SHALE | 820 | 881 | SANDY SHALE | | | | | | Dis |
| 289 | 295 | LIME | 837 | | GAS TEST (SAME) | | | 1 | | | MIS |
| | 319 | SHALE | | | SHALE | | | | | | WC œ |
| | | LIME | | | COAL | | | | | | 10 00 ≷ |
| | | BLACK SHALE | | 943 | SHALE | | | | | | NOF NATIONAL |
| | | LIME | 937 | | GAS TEST (SAME) | | | | | | PRANCE NATIONAL PROPERTY NATIO |
| | | SHALE | | | COAL | | | | | | mg — %5 |
| | | SANDY SHALE | | 981 | SHALE | | | | | | A SERVIN |
| | | SAND | | | COAL | | | | | | Sy To |
| 530 | | SANDY SHALE | 982 | | SHALE | | | | | | NS, |
| | | SHALE | | 1008 | COAL | | | | | | |
| | | COAL? | | 1047 | SHALE | | | | | | |
| | | SHALE | 1012 | | GAS TEST (SAME) | | | | | | |
| 608 | | LIME | 1047 | | SAND | | | | | | |
| | | LIMEY SHALE | | | SANDY SHALE | | | | | | |
| | | LIME | | | SAND | | | | | | |
| | | SHALE | | | SHALE | | | | | | |
| | | SAND | | | CHAT / BROWN SAND | | | | L | | |
| | 712 | SANDY SHALE | | | COAL | | | | | | |
| | 714 | LIME | 1180 | | CHAT (MISSISSIPPI) | | | | | | |
| | | COAL (MULBERRY) | 1187 | | GAS TEST (SAME) | | | | | | |
| | | LIME (PAWNEE) | 1210 | | BROWN LIME /CHERT | | | | | | |
| 737 | | GAS TEST (SLIGHT BLOW) | 1280 | | GAS TEST (5#_1/4") | - | | | | | |

CONSOLIDATED:OIL:WELL:SERVICES;:INC.amde ad. (a) P.O. BOXE8849 CHANUTE, KS 66720 Unis you langue

620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 three are separate and the foreign separat

THE THE DODING COCATION FOREXA THE HOLES m dnot tae FOREMAN RECU "CEOTORD"

CEMENT, and of seasons remote to the season in Linking. In a

| | | TOWNSHIP OF | | |
|--|-------------------|--------------------------|---|------------|
| SIDATE STEE SCUSTOMER:#P (10 (\$45) SWEEL NAME & NUMBER | SECTION | TOWNSHIP III | and RANGETTE | Jacounty _ |
| Against at a tempt to the to the second of the total of t | 36 | 24 | 176 | Allen. |
| CUSTOMER of at vouce, or belief control policy to | | | | |
| MITONEST Energy Inc | TRUCK# | DRIVER | TRUCK# | DRIVER |
| MAILING ADDRESS | 463 in. | | Japan Carrent | . 8 5.45 |
| Commerce on Plana Menter 2300 Stany this of the Than | Interegicall | Starrid | $(t) = \{t_{2k}^{-1} : Y_k^{-1} : t \neq t\}$ | 8 4.6 5 |
| CITY, h. th rooming fightly safe a STIATE so set in ZIP CODE. | iow, h the | of testing a deal of the | assissable to be | (\$ 1 L) |
| Querland PARK INOSKIS coma Mily 62 16 | 6 10718 H V | 1 | | |
| JOB TYPE Jacestons HOLE SIZE 6 3/11 HOLE DEP | тн <i>/28</i> 0 | CASING SIZE & W | /EIGHT <u>'//2''</u> | 95# |
| CASING DEPTH 1/200 Land 1851 DRILLEPIRE 18 2100 1/200 1/201 TUBING | | · · | OTHER. | <u> </u> |
| SLURRY WEIGHT /3. 7 * SLURRY VOL 903(90) BBD 10 WATER ga | l/sk | CEMENT LEFT in | | |
| DISPLACEMENT 20.5 851 DISPLACEMENT PSI 700 MIX PSI 1100 (1907 SACRATOR) DISPLACEMENT PSI 700 MIX PSI 1100 (1907 SACRATOR) | 1200 11 115116 PA | RATE | india wase u na Ingila wate u na | |
| REMARKS: 115 9 Fety meetings to lagragues to 4/2 Co | isma. Lash | down 35 | | |
| OPENDOU & CVISUS - GRENE COURSE HIT ROW & 1/5 | 20 851 1 | Fresh water | 309ce, | 11 |
| THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY SEES (| O. W. Come | H W/8" | KO) 341 19/3 | |
| research analysis, his recommendation which was | Jashout Din | (range CZ) in a | release pl | 701131 |
| and the property of the proper | Fine / Jung | | | μοχ2 |
| and a section of the section of the section of | • • | , | | |

| | · | | < : | MOLLIGHED | च ्या ४८ स्थ |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------|
| ACCOUNT 65 | QUANTITY OF UNITS | DESCRIPTION of | SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| | 1 5 . 1 m 18 day 82 . 11. [910 0m] / | | es magalled to cows. | 840:00 | -840 NOO |
| 5406 dr | THE YOU WANTE OUT | | | 3. 30 | 132.00 |
| • .21 . 3 | TO THE SOUTH AND POSITIONS OF | • | alaidings avan action of | (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) |) 8::3 |
| | END BEEN BEEN BUNNER | _ | with their court of the wife | 15.40 | 12156 00 |
| MICA | WINGS - AND 1799 1 | Kol-son 8th | Proceeding of the strong of the se | 11 N. 38 | 13341425 60 |
| (4) . · · · · · · · · · · · · | nuel extentiza sienostro i | Breg Minney. | Authorite of the same and the same | TO PERSON OF | he divised |
| | orly to a 300 that community | gel-flush | the second secon | 15 | 11/11/45/100 |
| 1105 | i chanels of thingque stou | 150115 | | , 36 | 18.00 |
| र्न जिल्हा और जा १ ५, ५, ५, ५ | Judzeig Kolef To Die versigen s Hautz | of of Long W | with the later than the section to be | Maria de la companya | e aw in |
| | contentate of 38 grantswithing | tan-milesse bulk | TEX 11. TWO BOY SO TO I | 1:10 | 326.32 |
| THE STATE STATE | auch demail for our land sha | 1 7 100 2 514 | so cause the committee ms | | i morti. |
| 4404 | व. इ. अवसंतर्भ वर्षाच्यां अति व | 1/1/2 top wber | Moisivorg Bill The The Horse | 40.00 | 40.00 |
| | Strate . | The second secon | established waste out to | r grand akir, sangaran Sangaran | |
| 1142 70 | mulic wad/socional liev to mo | KCL | RECEIVED | 26 00 | 26.00 |
| नं अस्टराङ्क | let tead items (via a from a) | Land Charles and Co | KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION | 24 - 1 24 25 4 4 | |
| 1.46 (1.4) | a. ode (distorice) agree), man tar (de OD), comen Enter | الديد ا | 10 equinax = 10 2008 = 10 2008 | | |
| A of out was | TANK DAWACT FLAPISHIC | The | high to a good with the | eta | |
| To enaction | ा dave भिनेतिस्थिति को एउ | 1 10 1 | CONSERVATION DIVISION | subtotal | 4002.92 |
| | भवति १व स्थाद्यसम्बद्धाः । १४३४ व व | | WICHITA, KS | SALES TAX | |
| | | | • | ESTIMATED | |

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

March 17, 2014

Amy McFadden Enerjex Kansas, Inc. 2038 S. PRINCETON ST., STE B OTTAWA, KS 66067

Re: Plugging Application API 15-001-29639-00-00 KIPP 1 NW/4 Sec.36-24S-17E Allen County, Kansas

Dear Amy McFadden:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after September 13, 2014. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 3

(620) 432-2300